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Prw L Company Registraiioe Mo, 1998071908

S1UHEAYE L #0225 PAYA LI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPCHRT $08953 TEL @ (065 RI563561 174N 0 ies) AZ5HAd ) S

Yourref:  To Be Advised Drae: 11.03.2019
Our rel: CCA/LPC19004231/T1eb3

The Motoar Claims Department

M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Dear SirMadam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. LP27
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 08.03.2019
al the premises of M/s _Vin's Automotive Group _and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 8% 1472.16
Revised Estimate Amount ' 58 2.7719.12
"Check” Items Amount ' 5% -
Market Value : 58 -
LTA Reimbursement Value (58 -
MNett Value . 58 -

e
Description of Damage: - L—-—--=- aan o YIS
The vehicle sustained damages at the hl-c-_n-,'-’__-:-lj
Rear Portion ]

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period [or repairs: 4 days

Yours faithiully,

MOHD. TAUFIKH
Licensed Appraiser



372019

> Bdck to OneMotoring

"Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle
Vehicle Owner Particulars
Crwner 10 Type:

Chwner 1D
Vehicle Details

Vehicke Na.:

Vehicle to be Exported:
Intended Deregistration Date
Vehicle Make:

Wehicle Modal;:

Primary Colour
Manufacturing Year

Engine Mo

Chassis No:

Maximum Power Output:
Open Market Value

Ciriginal Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transter Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARE Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:
Intended COE Rebate Detalls
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period|Years)!

QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amaount:

Total Rebate Amount:

The: infarmation contained herein s correct as at 07 Mar 2019

PARF/COE Rebate Enguiry

Singapors NRIC
1617A

SLP2715G
Yes

0% Mar 2017

HOMNDA

VEZEL 15X HYBRID AT ABS DvAIRBAG 2WD
Black

2017

LEB574467533

RU31Z446735

112.0 kW (150 bhpl

£26,444.00

30May 2017

30 May 2017

0

£5.000.00

Yes,
27 May 2027
§3750.00

29 May 2027

B - Car above 1400cc or P7kW [1306hp)
10

£54.40500

$43,524.00

£47.274.00

OK

MRS VL W.Iwﬂﬁml'ﬂmmeWFlmmmW LN N T U s Lo | )
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Sin Ming Autocity

160 Sin Ming Drive #03-03

Singapore 575722

AA53 2121 (£ ihoa) / SA5H 1111 (24 hes)

&AST 9795 £ 6459 D433

AUTOMOTIVE GROUP adrrnVnAAUIOgIoUp COm 3g
Ww, vinisLtOgroupeDm.sg

Our Ref : TP/032019/3801 Invoice No:
Accident date: 06/03/2019
Your Ref : SKC3175M Date: 07/03/20M9
Motor Claim Department
Lonpac Insurance Bhd. LKX Auto Conultants henca noty .l
100 Beach Road the Reparer of the following:
#19-00 Shaw Tower :::w“.:uﬂ:mu
Singapore 189702 « Parts prom ars 1utyect 1 conhrmalion

ESTIMATE COST OF REPAIRS TO

= Third party sureey B on 2 "Withou! Prmuches” Dass
= Mo el mOcanen| ] B Boweg

* Supplamentany Mee(l| it e resarveyid 4o
s sutyect &2 bl approval o inwuranc e Compary

Vehicle No. : SLP2715G Acknowiedged by Aepas o
Make/Model : Honda Vezel ::":
1 pe Rear glass moulding s 12070M
1 pc Rear boot lid S 97250 H ~
1 pc Rear boot lid "Vezel” name plate S 43.00 M
1 pc Rear boot lid rubber 5 96.80 » =
1 pc Rear boot lid lock S  157.00=
1 pc Rear bumper S 76270 Ao
S 215270
Less 20% S (430.54)
% 172216
1 pc Rear glass gum 5 60.00 Az 7
1 pc Rear bumper sensor $ 28000 2e° WMV
To remove and refix rear glass 5 150.00 /2¢
To repair rear damage §  380.00 49
To spray painting S 680.00 #g0 40
S 347216
VIN'S MOTOR PTE LTD T q_»ﬁh 41 ‘l‘r]‘r‘}
wf o(3/19¢e (145 -

) AL
i iy I
gav @ | (thowads tas

Y




Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From: ONG LI Ll <llong@lonpaccom>

Sent: Wednesday, 13 March 2019 3:33 PM

To: Shu Pei (LEKAuUtD)

Cc MT_Claim_5G; Admin A; Asher Sng (LEKAuto)

Subject: RE: Our Rel; 18/19/19/VP05/02 1492 Reguest For TP Survey For SLP2T15G ; Yaur
Insured: SKC37175M [External Confidential]

Attachments: Claim No.: 18/19/19/VP05/021492

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Shu Pei/Asher

Attached is the emall from our Insured providing the accident scene photograph for your review
and assessment.

Regards,
Ong Li Li
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Te! : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

——

The all §8%5 lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised extemal parties only

From: ONG LI LI

Sent: Wednesday, 13 March, 2019 3:25 PM

To: Shu Pai (LKKAuUto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/19/19/VP05/021492 Request For TP Survey For SLP2715G ; Your Insured: SKC3175M
[External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Shu Pej

Please see attached for our [nsured GIA report.

Regards,

Ong U LI

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all §8%3 lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authonsed external parties only



From: Shu Pei (LKKA uto) [mallto:shupei@lkkauto.com
Sent: Monday, 11 March, 2019 6:14 PM

To: ONG LI LI

Ce: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/19/19/VP05/021492 Request For TP Survey For SLP2715G ; Your Insured: SKC2715G
[External Confidential]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter,

We have inspected TP vehicle SLP 27156 at M/s Vin's Automative Group on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed
for a direct settlement.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Enclosed for your perusal Is;

Estimated cost of repair
Preliminary advice

Our case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051,
Thank vou.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

PHone: 6366-0055 | email: ghype|iMikkauto com | Fax: 6741-4104
Bl 51, Faya Ut industrial Park, Uby Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408533)

From: ONG LI U [mailto:llong@lonpac.c

Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2019 2:10 PM

To: Admin @ VAUG <admin@vinsautogroup.com.sg>; assignments@lkkauto.com; ‘Admin-D (LKKAuto)' <admin-
Ik m>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>
Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/19/19/VP05/021492 Request For TP Survey For SLP2715G ; Your Insured; SKC2715G [External

Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Without Prejudice
Save as to Costs

Dear Raymond
Please see our list of surveyors below and liaise with LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd for survey.

Dear Catherine/Nivitha



T [Pleasetick v
.ﬂ _ :"" LT r I'“;-

1 Kalvin Ang

2 Xing Guo Qiang

3 Mohamad Taufikh

4 Bryan Ang

5 Adrian Ling

6 Mohammed Rasul

7 Marcus Chua

B Kenneth Kong

9 Muhammad Nazril Bin

Abdullah
10 Sathya Sai Kathirrasen

Piease let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of

these motor surveyors as a single joint expert,

Regards,
Ong Li Li
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all ©%%% lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only

From: Admin @ VAuUG [mailto:admin@vinsautogroup. com.sg]
Sent: Thursday, 7 March, 2019 1:57 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: Re: Request For TP Survey For SLP2715G ; Your Insured: SKC2715G [External Confidential]

Good afternoon,

Sorry for the typo error.
Your insured: SKC3175M
Thanks

Bast Regards

Raymond Teo



On Thu, Mar 7, 2019 at 1:42 PM GERALD POH WEE BIN <geruldpoh @ lonpac com> wrote:

Lonpac External - Confidential

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Raymond,

Please confirm our insured vehicle as we do not appear

to be insuring SKC2715G

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

ﬁ r The all @85 lonpac.com.sg
¥ E

Lenpac External - Confidential dala is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Admin @ VAUG [mallto:admin8vinsautogroup.com.sq)

Sent: Thursday, 7 March, 2019 1:30 PM

To: ONG L1 LI

Cec: MT_Claim_5G

Subject: Request For TP Survey For SLP2715G ; Your Insured: SKC2715G

Good afternoon,

Please help us to arrange for survey



DOA: 06/03/2019

Location:

Sin Ming Autocity

160 Sin Ming Drive #08-09
Singapore 575722

Please send us a list of surveyor which should include independent surveyor,
Thanks!
Best Regards

Raymond Teo

Sin Ming AutoCity

160 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 575722
Showroom/Office: #03-03

Workshops: #08-08/09
Tel: 64532121 (4 lines)

Fax: 64599795

Website: www.vinsautogroup.com.sg
Email: admin@vi.sautogroup.com.sg

Follow us on :

== w.e.lf 15th May 2017, we have shifted location! ="

== w.e.f 20th November 2017, we have changed our emall address) ==

Sin Ming AutoCity
160 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 575722



Showrpom/Office: #03-03
Workshops: #08-08/09
Tel: 84532121 (4 lines)
Fax: 64599795

Website: www.vinsautogroup.com.sg

Email: admin@vinsautogroup.com.sq
Follow us on :

*= w.e.f 15th May 2017, we have shifted location! **
** w.e.l 20th November 2017, we have changed our email address] ==

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
WWW.AVE.Com




Khanchna (LKK Auto) | e

Fram: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, 14 August 2019 9:18 AM

To: Admin @ VAuUG

Cc Admin A

Subject: RE: SLP2715G Finalization

Tracking: Recipient Delivery
Admin @ VAUG
Admin A
Metkwari@ikkauto com Delivered: 14/8/201%9 218 AM
olivialau@lkkauto.com Delivered: 14/8/2019 9.18 AM
shupei@ikkauto com Deliverad: 14/8/2019 918 AM

Our Ref: CC4/LPC19004231/T1kb3q2
Your Ref: SLP 2715G .

Without Frejudice
(save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdrm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. SKC 3175M (O1) & SLP 2715G (TP) ON 06/03/2019
We reler o the above matter.

We propose settlernent at a global sum of $3.500.00{all-in).

Please confirm acceptance

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the
matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llabliity, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this
negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of .
liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@I|kkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Admin @ VAuG <admin@vinsautogroup.com.sg>
Sent: Saturday, 27 July 2019 11:17 AM
To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com=



Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)
Sent: Friday, 28 June 2019 9:03 AM
To: Admin @ VAUG
Cc: Admin A
Subject: RE: SLP2715G Finalization
Tracking: Recipient Delivery
Admin @ VAUG
Admin A
Meikwan@ikkauto com Dalivered: 28/6/2019 9:03 AM
olivislau@Ikksuto.com Delivered: 28/6/2019 903 AM
shupes@ikkauto com Delwvered: 28/6/2019 9.03 AM
Without Prejudice
(save os to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.
Kindly assist to let us have your amended LOD on the total amount for our further action.

Thank you.

“Kindly note that this negotistion between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resalving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings, No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred fram
this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affectfinfluence on the issaes of
linbility/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin (@ VAuG <admin(@vinsautogroup.com.sg=>
Sent: Friday, 14 June 2019 10:47 AM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto. com>
Subject: Re: SLP2715G Finalization

Good morning Asher,

Is there any update?



Khanchna (LKK Auto)

—— —— e oo e e

From: Admin @ VAUG <admin@vinsautogroup.com.sg>
Sent: Thursday, 12 September 2019 3:16 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Cc Admin A

Subject: Re: SLP2715G Finalization

Attachments: image006 jpg

Good afternoon,

The original documents was sent over to LonPac directly
The original DV will sent over soon

Thanks!

Best Regards

Raymond Teo

On Wed, Sep 4, 2019 at 3:41 PM Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@®@I|kkauto.com> wrote:
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thank you lor the acceplance.

wWe attach herewith a copy of the DV for your further action

Kindly send us (LEK) all the documents below lor our necessary oction: -

. Original LOD

. Onginal Final Repair Tax Invoice & Rental Agreement & Invoice
. Original Letter of Authorisation & hardcopy of the DV
Thark you,

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the
matter amicably without parties reserting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this
negotiation of terms/settiement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by vither party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of
liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
1 Ubi Ave 1 801-25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park. Singapore 408933
TEL G258 3581 FAX: B258 4215
Reg. No: 1899807T108R GST Reg. No. 18-0607188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobils

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD Rel CC4/LPC19004231/T1kb3n2
#17.04107 THE CONCOURSESINGARORE 199555 D8 77002019 I“IMI"I““]I'III
Code: LPC2
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SKC 3175M Veh. Inspected SLP 2715G
Policy No. Z1BVPO5018729 Coverage ($) 0,00
Claim No. 181181 B8/VPO5/021482 Excess ($) 0,00
Assign From  ONGLILI Assign Date 08/03/2019
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HONDA VEZEL c.c 1496
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2017
Chassis No. RU31246735 Colour BLACK
Odometer 44218 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
3. I Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |215/80 R16 DUNLOP 6 mm
L/H Front Tyre |215/60 R16 DUNLOP & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |215/80 R16 DUNLOP 6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |215/60 R16 DUNLOP & mm
4. | Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. [ General Information
Accident Date  06/03/2019 |inspection Date 08/03/2018
Survey held at VIN'S MOTOR PTELTD
160 SIN MING DRIVE #03-03
BIN MING AUTO CITY
SINGAPORE 575722
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. i Estimate Days of Repalr

[EST!MA'I'ED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

4 Working Days




174 74

A i F ¥ 9 !
Reg. Mo

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEH

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industnal Park, Singapore 408033

TEL 6258 3581 FAX 6258 4315
1808607 188R GST Rag, Mo, 19-9607198-R
ICLE NO. SLP 2715G

Page No.:1af 1

aty ~ Description of Parts Condition
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR GLASS MOULDING NECESSARY 120.70 120.70
1|REAR BOOT LID BENT a72.50 872 50
1|REAR BOOT LID VEZEL' NAME PLATE NECESSARY 43,00 43.00
1|REAR BOOT LID RUBBER NOT NECESSARY 96.80 -
1|REAR BOOT LID LOCK NOT NECESSARY 157.00 -
1|REAR BUMPER DEFORMED 762.70 762,70
LESS 20% DISCOUNT 430,54 37978
1.722.16 1.518.12
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR GLASS GUM [SM) NECESSARY 60.00 60.00
1|{REAR BUMPER SENSOR (SN) NOT WORKING 280.00 200.00
340.00 260,00
LABOUR
TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR GLASS 150.00 120,00
TO REPAIR REAR DAMAGE. 580.00 400.00
TO SPRAY PAINTING 680.00 440.00
1.410.00 860.00
GRAND TOTAL 3,472.16 2,739.12
|  RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS I nw| | 273912

Report Ref

M.

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH
M.MATAI AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

DISCLABER OF LLABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES - This Aepert ks made sslsly lor the uss and benedil sl e Clisnt namasd on the rant pags of this Repan.

1y i

No. CC4/LPC19004231/T 1kb3n2

e

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automolive Assessor

ihirsl certy wih may reoly on the Bepon wholly § . Ay Kbk il




